
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
  

BURUNDI 

 
1. Kamariza Marie Jeanne 

Advisor 
Ministry for East African Community Affairs – Burundi 
Boulevard Du 28 Novembre 
P.O. Box 6056 
Bujumbura, Burundi. 
Tel: +257 79 575 798  
Email: kamariza.mariejeanne@eac.bi 

  
2. Nshimirimana Godefroid 

Chief Weather Forecasting 
Burundi Hydrometeorological Services 
P.O. Box 331 
Bujumbura, Burundi. 
Tel: +257 77 746 828 
Fax: +257 22 402 625 
Email: nshimigode@yahoo.fr 
 
KENYA 
 

3. James Kongoti 
Director 
Kenya Meteorological Service 
P.O. Box 30259 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya. 
Tel: +254 20 386 7880-5 
Fax: +254 20 387 6955 
Email: kongoti@meteo.go.ke  
 

4. Nicholas Wambua Maingi 
Assistant Director 
Kenya Meteorological Service 
P.O. Box 30259 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya. 
Tel: +254 20 386 7880-5 
Fax: +254 20 387 6955 
Email: maingi@meteo.go.ke 

 
5. James Kivuva 

Senior Assistant Director 
Ministry of East African Affairs, Commerce and Tourism – Kenya 
P.O. Box 8846 
Nairobi, Kenya. 
Email: jwkivuva@gmail.com 
 
 

6. Samuel Mwangi 
Senior Assistant Director 
Kenya Meteorological Service 
P.O. Box 30259 – 00100 



 1 

Nairobi, Kenya. 
Tel: +254 20 386 7880-5 
Fax: +254 20 387 6955 
Email: mwangi@meteo.go.ke   

  
RWANDA 
 

7. John Ntaganda Semafara 
Ag Director General 
Rwanda Meteorology Agency (Meteo Rwanda) 
P.O. Box 898 
Kigali, Rwanda. 
Tel: +250 252 575 813 
Email: john.semafara@mininfra.gov.rw 
 johnntaganda@yahoo.com 
 
TANZANIA 
 

8. Dr. Agnes L. Kijazi 
Director General 
Tanzania Meteorological Agency 
P.O. Box 3056 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. 
Tel: +255 22 246 0706-8 
Fax: +255 22 246 0735 
Email: agnes.kijazi@meteo.go.tz 
 

9. Eng. Abdillah M. Mataka 
Assistant Director (Economic Infrastructure) 
Ministry of East African Cooperation – Tanzania 
P.O. Box 9280 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. 
Tel: +255 767 479 080 
Fax: +255 22 212 7478 
Email: abdillah.mataka@meac.go.tz 
 abdillahmataka@gmail.com 
 

10. Dr. Hamza A. Kabelwa 
Director Forecasting Service 
Tanzania Meteorological Agency 
P.O. Box 3056 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. 
Tel: +255 758 948 689 
Email: hamza.kabelwa@meteo.go.tz 
  hkabelwa@gmail.com 
 

UGANDA 
 

11. Michael S Z Nkalubo 
Ag. Executive Director 
Uganda National Meteorological Authority 
P.O. Box 7025 
Kampala, Uganda. 
Tel: +256 772 453 617 



 2 

Fax : +256 414 251 797 
Email: nkalubo_m@yahoo.com 
 
 

12. Eza John 
Meteorologist 
Uganda National Meteorological Authority 
P.O. Box 7025 
Kampala, Uganda. 
Tel: +256 414 251 798 
Fax: +256 414 251 797 
Email: eza_john@yahoo.co.uk 
 john.eza926@gmail.com 
 

 
WORLD METEOROLOGICAL ORGANIZATION 

 
13. Dr Joseph R. Mukabana 

Director, Regional Office for Africa and Least Developing Countries 
WMO Secretariat – Switzerland 
7bis ave de la Paix 
CP 2300 CH-1211  
Genéve 2. 
Tel: +41 22 730 8339 
Fax: +41 22 730 8047  
Email: jmukabane@wmo.int  
 

14. Jay Wilson 
Senior AMCOMET Liaison 
WMO/AMCOMET Secretariat – Switzerland 
7bis ave de la Paix 
CP 2300 CH 1211 
Genéve 2. 
Tel: +41 22 730 8513 
Fax: +41 22 730 8047 
Email: jpwilson@wmo.int 

 
15. Alexander Baklanov  

Professor, Scientific Officer 
World Meteorological Organization Secretariat – Switzerland 
7bis ave de la Paix 
BP 2300 1211  
Geneva, Switzerland. 
Tel: +41 22 730 8095 
Fax: +41 22 730 8049  
Email: abaklanov@wmo.int 
 

16. Silayo Scylla Marko 
Scientific Officer, AeM 
World Meteorological Organization Secretariat – Switzerland 
7bis ave de la Paix 
CP 2300 1211  
Geneva, Switzerland. 
Tel: +41 22 730 8408 



 3 

Email: ssilayo@wmo.int 

 
HYVIC (WCRP) 
 

17. Fredrick Semazzi 
Professor 
North Carolina State University 
5332 Pageford drive 
Darham, NC 27703 
USA. 
Tel : +919 423 2545 
Fax : +919 515 7802 
Email: fred_semazzi@ncsu.edu 
 
 Environment Canada (WWRP) 
 

18. Paul Joe 
Scientist – Environment Canada 
Chair – WMO Nowcasting Research 
4905 Dufferson St Toronto Ontario 
M3H 5T4 Canada. 
Tel: +1 416 739 4884 
Fax : +1 416 739 4211 
Email: paul.joe@ec.gc.ca 
 
ICPAC 
 

19. Badr Eldin Mamoum Mohamed  
Climate Modelling Officer 
ICPAC – Nairobi 
P.O. Box 10304 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya. 
Tel: +254 735 869887/ +254735869887 
Email: bmohamed@icpac.net 
 badrmamoun63@yahoo.com 

 
 Earth Networks 

 

20. Ari Davidov 
Director 
Earth Networks 
Maryland, USA. 
Email: adavidov@earthnetworks.com 

 
 ACLE 
 
21. Richard Tushemereirwe 

Director for Relations 
African Centers for Lighting and Electromagnetics (ACLE) 
Makerere University Business School 
Uganda. 
Tel : +256 752 521 250 
Email: richadt2002@yahoo.com 

 



 4 

 
 
RAGACS T. LTD  
 

22. Dr. Bartholomew B. Rufunjo 
Consultant 
Ragacs T. Ltd/ Earth Networks 
P.O. Box 23307 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. 
Tel: +255 687 576 054 
Email: ecd.ragiacs@gmail.com 
 

LVBC 
 

23. Gerson Fumbuka 
Maritime Safety Officer 
Lake Victoria Basin Commission 
P.O. Box 1510 
Kisumu, Kenya. 
Email: fumbuka@lvbcom.org 
 
EAC 
 

24. Eva Wanyoike  
Programme Assistant 
East African Community  
P. O. Box 1096 
ARUSHA, Tanzania 
Tel:  
Fax: +255 27 250 4571  
 

25. John Mungai 
Senior Meteorologist 
East African Community  
P. O. Box 1096 
ARUSHA, Tanzania 
Tel: +255762 390982  
Fax: +255 27 250 4571 or 007 27 250 4571 
E-mail: mungai@eachq.org  
 

 

 
 

  


